POPM PTO-1988 08-16-19	99 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
75 settings 333	
Tu the Honorable Commissioner of Farence 10111924	Q
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Paul Ennis	Name: Zenith Print & Packaging Limited
MIR 0 9 1999	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) and the Yes 🖾 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: Treforest
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Pontypridd, United Kingdom
Other	Clty: Pontypridd State: ZIP:
Execution Date: August 2, 1999	Country: UNITED KINGDOM Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes W No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	9 execution date of the application is:
A. Palent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/080,316	21 (4.5.1(10.10)
Additional numbers attac	thed? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edwin D. Schindler	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ ***40.00
	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Five Hirsch Avenue	3
P. O. Box 966	8. Deposit account number:
City:Coram,State: _NYZIP:11727	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
13/1999 HTHAI1 00000213 09080316 \	
FC:581 (40.00 OP)	40E
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ition is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Edwin D. Schindler	August 9, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature PATENT Date Total number of pages 200mpr. France: 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the inventor (s) Paul ENNIS
has (have) invented a certain improvement in: (title)Holder
for which application for Letters Patent of the United States *** was filed on May 15, 1998, as application Serial No. 09/080,316; and, about the works *** and *** about the works *** and *** and *** about the works *** and *** and *** about the works *** and *** and *** and *** and *** about the works *** and *** an
WHEREAS, Zenith Print & Packaging Limited
having its office in Treforest, Pontypridd, UK
is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and
other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, the inventor (s) Paul ENNIS
by these presents, does (do) sell, assign and transfer unto
the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United
States of America, in and to said invention, as described in the
specification executed by him (them) on the $_{15 ext{th}}$ day of $_{ ext{Mav}}$
1998, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States
therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held
and enjoyed by Zenith Print & Packaging Limited
for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and
assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent
may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been
held by himself (themselves) had this assignment and sale not been
made.
Executed at CARDIFF, UK, this 2rd day of August, 1999 City and Country

PATENT REEL: 010157 FRAME: 0620

Paul ENNIS